stockholders’ equity or in the fi nancial or trading position of the Company and/or of the Group
as a whole which in the opinion of the Placing Agents is materially adverse to the success of the
Placing.

9

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AS A RESULT OF THE
PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The following table illustrates (1) the existing shareholding structure as at the date of this
announcement; (2) the shareholding structure immediately after completion of the Placing but
before the Subscription; and (3) the shareholding structure immediately after completion of the
Placing and the Subscription, on the assumptions that there will be no other change to the share
capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until completion of the Placing and the
Subscription, save for the issue of the Subscription Shares.

Shareholder
Existing shareholding structure

as at the date of this announcement

Shareholding structure immediately
after completion of the Placing

but before the Subscription

Shareholding structure immediately
after completion of the Placing

and the Subscription
No. of Shares (%) No. of Shares (%) No. of Shares (%)

Concrete Win 9,991,089,404
(Note 1)

59.83 9,313,897,802 55.77 9,991,089,404 57.50

Other Directors 3,243,388,043
(Note 2)

19.42 3,243,388,043 19.42 3,243,388,043 18.67

Public Shareholders:

Placees and/or Goldman Sachs
 and JPMorgan N/A N/A 677,191,602 4.06 677,191,602 3.90
Other existing public
 Shareholders 3,464,660,596 20.75 3,464,660,596 20.75 3,464,660,596 19.94

Total 16,699,138,043 100.00 16,699,138,043 100.00 17,376,329,645 100.00

Notes:

1. These Shares are held by Concrete Win, the entire issued share capital of which is benefi cially owned by Ms. Yang Huiyan,
an executive Director.

2. These Shares represent Shares held by:

(i) Automic Group Limited in which Mr. Yang Erzhu (an executive Director) benefi cially owns the entire issued share
capital;

(ii) Easy Hope Holdings Limited in which Mr. Su Rubo (an executive Director) benefi cially owns the entire issued share
capital;

(iii) Acura International Global Limited in which Mr. Zhang Yaoyuan (an executive Director) benefi cially owns the entire
issued share capital;